3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant

4 Construction Work In Progress

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (2,187,484)

6 Less: CIAC (421,159)

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 280,041

8 Acquisition Adjustments 2,009,303

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments

10 Advances For Construction

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base 2,792,099

(3) (4) (5)
Adjusted

Utility Utility Supporting

Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

(985,423) 2,015,394 A-5, A-3

110,581 A-5

A-7

798,649 (1 ,388,836) A-9, A-3

(421,159) A-1 2

280,041 A-14

2,009,303

A-16

365 365 A-3

(186,409) 2,605,689

1

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissioi

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)

Docket No.: 20250052

Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025

Interim [X] Final []

Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-2

Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All

non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant In Service 1,227,079 (440,349) 786,730 A-6, A-3

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 67,076 - 67,076 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant - - - A-7

4 Construction Work In Progress ...

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (742,009) 269,059 (472,950) A-10, A-3

6 Less: CIAC (612,495) - (612,495) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 524,294 - 524,294 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 306,986 - 306,986

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments ...

10 Advances For Construction - - - A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance - 264 264 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 770,931 (171,027) 599,905

2

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Utility Plant in Service
2 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ (985,423) $ (440,349)
3
4 Accumulated Depreciation
5 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ 798,649 $ 269,059
6
7 Working Capital Allowance
8 Adjustment for 1/8 of O&M Expense $ 365 $ 264
9

10 Total Rate Base Adjustment $ (186,409) $ (171,027)
11
12

3

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-1
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 444,604 - 444,604 230,251 674,855 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 292,184 9,762 301,945 10,361 312,307 B-5

3 Depreciation, net of CIAO Amort. 50,187 (13,134) 37,053 - 37,053 B-13

4 Amortization -

5 Taxes Other Than Income 38,148 (2,371) 35,777 - 35,777 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes - - - 61,282 61,282 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 380,519 (5,743) 374,776 71,643 446,419

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 64,085 5,743 69,828 158,608 228,436

9 RATE BASE 2,792,099 2,605,689 2,605,689

10 RATE OF RETURN 2.30% 2.68% 8.77%

4

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 255,100 255,100 47,721 302,821 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 211,275 7,027 218,301 2,147 220,449 B-6

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 5,447 (7,244) (1,798) - (1,798) B-14

4 Amortization - ...

5 Taxes Other Than Income 21,150 (2,712) 18,438 - 18,438 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes - - 13,140 13,140 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 237,872 (2,930.06) 234,942 15,287 250,229

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 17,228 2,930 20,158 32,434 52,593

9 RATE BASE 770,931 599,905 599,905

10 RATE OF RETURN 2.23% 3.36% 8.77%

5

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Aquarina) Schedule: B-3
Docket No.: 20250052 Page 1 of 1
Interim [X] Final [ ] Docket No.: 20250052
Historical [X] Projected [ ] Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line

52
53
54

No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Operations & Maintenance
2

[…]

Explanation: The Company proposes to apply the interim revenue deficiency through a uniform percentage increase across existing tariffed rates.
This approach is consistent with Commission practice and maintains current rate structure pending full rate design consideration in the general rate case.

Customer Type (B)
Proposed Monthly
Charge (I)

Residential
All Meter Sizes $ 34.79
Gallonage charge per 1,000 Gallons $ 7.54

General Service
5/8" x 3/4" $ 34.79
3/4" $ 52.18
1" $ 86.96
1-1/2" $ 173.93
2" $ 278.28
3" $ 521 .78
4" $ 869.64
6" $ 1,739.28
Gallonage charge per 1,000 Gallons $ 9.05

Residential Wastewater Only
Flat Rate $ 54.48

Total:

12

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissio

Company: CSWR-Florida {C.F.A.T. H2O, INC.)

Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year End: 1/31/2025

Interim [X] Final []
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-1

Page 1 of 1
Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All

non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 664,924 (40,996) 623,928 A-5, A-3

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 54,295 - 54,295 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant - - - A-7

4 Construction Work In Progress ...

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (382,912) 17,969 (364,943) A-9, A-3

6 Less: CIAC (124,933) - (124,933) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 121,788 - 121,788 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments ...

9 Aooum. Amort, of Aoq. Adjustments ...

10 Advances For Construction - - - A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance - 212 212 A-1 7, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 333,162 (22,816) 310,347

13

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissio

Company: CSWR-Florida (C.F.A.T. H2O, INC.)

Docket No.: 20250052

Schedule Year End: 1/31/2025

Interim [X] Final []

Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-2

Page 1 of 1

Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All

non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting

No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 409,465 - 409,465 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 55,948 - 55,948 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant - - - A-7

4 Construction Work In Progress ...

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (96,238) - (96,238) A-10

6 Less: CIAC (262,882) - (262,882) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 265,394 - 265,394 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments ...

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments ...

10 Advances For Construction - - - A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance - 159 159 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 371,687 159 371,846

14

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (C.F.A.T. H2O, INC.)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Utility Plant in Service
2 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ (40,996)
3
4 Accumulated Depreciation
5 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ 17,969 $
6
7 Working Capital Allowance
8 Adjustment for 1/8 of O&M Expense $ 212 $ 159
9

10 Total Rate Base Adjustment $_ (22,816) $_ 159
11
12

15

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (C.F.A.T. H2O, INC.) Schedule: B-1
Schedule Year End: 1/31/2025 Page 1 of 1
Interim [X] Final [ ] Docket No.: 20250052
Historic [X] or Projected [ ] Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 99,267 - 99,267 135,230 234,497 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 169,498 2,787 172,285 6,085 178,370 B-5

3 Depreciation, net of Cl AC Amort. 23,729 (1,344) 22,386 - 22,386 B-13

4 Amortization .....

5 Taxes Other Than Income 6,164 (133) 6,031 - 6,031 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes ... 542.32 542 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 199,391 1,310 200,701 6,628 207,329

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (100,124) (1,310) (101,434) 128,602 27,168

9 RATE BASE 333,162 310,347 310,347

10 RATE OF RETURN -30.05% -32.68% 8.75%

16

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (C.F.A.T. H2O, INC.)
Schedule Year End: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 137,855 - 137,855 42,569 180,424 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 126,851 (5,927) 120,924 1,916 122,840 B-6

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 17,216 - 17,216 - 17,216 B-14

4 Amortization .....

5 Taxes Other Than Income 7,162 - 7,162 - 7,162 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes - - - 655 655 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 151,230 (5,927) 145,303 2,570 147,873

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (13,375) 5,927 (7,448) 39,999 32,551

9 RATE BASE 371,687 371,846 371,846

10 RATE OF RETURN -3.60% -2.00% 8.75%

17

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (C.F.A.T. H2O, INC.)
Schedule Year End: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-3
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Operations & Maintenance

[…]

Explanation: The Company proposes to apply the interim revenue deficiency through a uniform percentage increase across existing tariffed rates.
This approach is consistent with Commission practice and maintains current rate structure pending full rate design consideration in the general rate case.

Customer Type (B)
Proposed
Monthly Charge (I)

Residential
All Meter Sizes

Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons
$
$

23.03
6.32

General Service
5/8" x 3/4" $

$
$
$
$
$
$

23.03
57.57
115.15
184.24
345.44
575.73

1-1/2"
2"
3"
4"

Gallonage Charge per 1,000 6.32

Total

24

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Neighborhood Utilities)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 729,247 - 729,247 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 39,628 - 39,628 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant ... A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress ...

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (422,288) - (422,288) A-9

6 Less: CIAC (269,576) - (269,576) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 231,807 - 231,807 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments ...

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments ...

10 Advances For Construction - - - A-1 6

11 Working Capital Allowance 158,903 (158,616) 287 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 467,722 (158,616) 309,105

25

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Neighborhood Utilities)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Utility Plant in Service
2 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ -
3
4 Accumulated Depreciation
5 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ $
6
7 Working Capital Allowance
8 Adjustment for 1/8 of O&M Expense $ (158,616) $
9 _ _

10 Total Rate Base Adjustment $_ (158,616) $_ -
11
12

26

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Neighborhood Utilities)
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-1
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 164,075 - 164,075 110,936 275,011 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 229,332 (5,857) 223,475 4,992.13 228,467 B-5

3 Depreciation, net of CIAO Amort. 11,844 - 11,844 - 11,844 B-13

4 Amortization .....

5 Taxes Other Than Income 7,170 - 7,170 - 7,170 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes ... 497.79 498 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 248,346 (5,857) 242,489 5,490 247,979

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (84,270) 5,857 (78,414) 105,446 27,032

9 RATE BASE 467,722 309,105 309,105

10 RATE OF RETURN -18.02% -25.37% 8.75%

27

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Neighborhood Utilities)
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-3
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Operations & Maintenance

[…]

Explanation: The Company proposes to apply the interim revenue deficiency through a uniform percentage increase across existing tariffed rates.
This approach is consistent with Commission practice and maintains current rate structure pending full rate design consideration in the general rate case.

Customer Type (B)
Proposed Monthly
Charge (I)

Residential

5/8" x 3/4"

3/4"

1"

1-1/2"

2"

3"

4"

6"

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

14.37

21.56

35.94

71.87

114.99

215.61

359.35

718.70

Gallonage Charge per 1,000 gallons

0-5,000 gallons

5,001-10,000

10,000+

$

$

$

7.39

9.09

13.62

Total:

32

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissio

Company: CSWR-Florida (North Peninsula)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 1,286,434 - 1,286,434 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 93,203 - 93,203 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant ... A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress ...

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (633,925) - (633,925) A-10

6 Less: CIAC (642,965) - (642,965) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 641,777 - 641,777 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 1,196,741 - 1,196,741

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments ...

10 Advances For Construction - - - A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance - 294 294 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 1,941,265 294 1,941,559

33

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (North Peninsula)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

11
12

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Utility Plant in Service
2 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ $
3
4 Accumulated Depreciation
5 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ $
6
7 Working Capital Allowance
8 Adjustment for 1/8 of O&M Expense $ - $ 294
9

10 Total Rate Base Adjustment $ $ 294

34

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (North Peninsula)
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 281,531 $ - $ 281,531 $ 181,455 $ 462,987 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance $ 235,360 $ (20,835) $ 213,726 $ 8,165 $ 221,891 B-6

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. $ 50,385 $ - $ 50,385 $ - $ 50,385 B-14

4 Amortization $ - $ - $ $ - $

5 Taxes Other Than Income $ 16,772 $ - $ 16,772 $ - $ 16,772 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes $ -$-$-$ 3,687 $ 3,687 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES $ 302,518 $ (20,835) $ 280,883 $ 11,852 $ 292,736

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (20,986) $ 20,835 $ 648 $ 169,603 $ 170,251

9 RATE BASE $ 1,941,265 $ 1,941,559 1,941,559

10 RATE OF RETURN -1.08% 0.03% 8.77%

35

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (North Peninsula) Schedule: B-3
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025 Page 1 of 1
Interim [X] Final [ ] Docket No.: 20250052
Historic [X] Projected [ ] Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line

51

No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Operations & Maintenance

[…]

Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025

Explanation: The Company proposes to apply the interim revenue deficiency through a uniform percentage increase across existing tariffed rates.
This approach is consistent with Commission practice and maintains current rate structure pending full rate design consideration in the general rate case.

Customer Type (B)
Proposed Monthly
Charge (I)

Residential
Flat Rate 64.71

General Service
All Meter Sizes (6 ERCs)
All Meter Sizes 14 ERCs)
All Meter Sizes(17 ERCs)
All Meter Sizes(65 ERCs)
All Meter Sizes(70 ERCs)

$
$

$
$

$

905.93
1,100.06
4,206.10
4,529.65

388.26

Total

40

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissio

Company: CSWR-Florida (Rolling Oaks)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 3,647,486 (826,453) 2,821,032 A-5, A-3

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 2,443,987 - 2,443,987 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant ... A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress ...

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (2,728,722) 614,804 (2,113,919) A-9, A-3

6 Less: CIAC (2,297,283) - (2,297,283) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 1,990,044 - 1,990,044 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments ...

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments ...

10 Advances For Construction - - - A-1 6

11 Working Capital Allowance - 2,486 2,486 A-1 7, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 3,055,512 (209,164) 2,846,348

41

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissio

Company: CSWR-Florida (Rolling Oaks)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 6,575,892 (1,294,172) 5,281,720 A-6, Rate Base Adjustments-S

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 2,694,945 - 2,694,945 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant ... A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress ...

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (5,329,283) 743,931 (4,585,352) A-10, Rate Base Adjustments-S

6 Less: CIAC (2,290,809) - (2,290,809) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 1,956,321 - 1,956,321 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments ...

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments ...

10 Advances For Construction - - - A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance - 1,834 1,834 A-17, Rate Base Adjustments-S

12 Total Rate Base 3,607,066 (548,407) 3,058,659

42

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Rolling Oaks)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Utility Plant in Service
2 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ (826,453) $ (1,294,172)
3
4 Accumulated Depreciation
5 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ 614,804 $ 743,931
6
7 Working Capital Allowance
8 Adjustment for 1/8 of O&M Expense $ 2,486 $ 1,834
9

10 Total Rate Base Adjustment $_ (209,164) $ (548,407)
11
12

43

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Rolling Oaks) Schedule: B-1
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025 Page 1 of 1
Interim [X] Final [ ] Docket No.: 20250052
Historic [X] Projected [ ] Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 1,421,780 - $ 1,421,780 760,848 $ 2,182,629 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance $ 1,988,625 (186,130) $ 1,802,495 34,238.17 $ 1,836,733 B-5

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. $ 8,636 (19,973) $ (11,337) - $ (11,337) B-13

4 Amortization $ - -$- $

5 Taxes Other Than Income $ 46,894 (598) $ 46,295 - $ 46,295 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes $ $ 61,450.73 $ 61,451 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES $ 2,044,155 $ (206,702) $ 1,837,453 $ 95,689 $ 1,933,142

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (622,375) $ 206,702 $ (415,673) $ 665,159 $ 249,486

9 RATE BASE 3,055,512 2,846,348 $ 2,846,348

10 RATE OF RETURN -20.37% -14.60% 8.77%

44

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Rolling Oaks)
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 1,888,159 - $ 1,888,159 (118,750) $ 1,769,409 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance $ 1,467,019 (122,822) $ 1,344,196 (5,343.76) $ 1,338,853 B-6

3 Depreciation, net of CIAO Amort. $ 37,372 (13,649) $ 23,723 - $ 23,723 B-14

4 Amortization $ $ $

5 Taxes Other Than Income $ 73,630 (1,123) $ 72,507 - $ 72,507 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes $ $ 66,230.55 $ 66,231 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES $ 1,578,021 $(137,595) $ 1,440,426 $ 60,887 $1,501,313

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ 310,138 $ 137,595 $ 447,733 $(179,637) $ 268,096

9 RATE BASE 3,607,066 3,058,659 $ 3,058,659

10 RATE OF RETURN 8.60% 14.64% 8.77%

45

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Rolling Oaks) Schedule: B-3
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025 Page 1 of 1
Interim [X] Final [ ] Docket No.: 20250052
Historic [X] Projected [ ] Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Operations & Maintenance

[…]

Explanation: The Company proposes to apply the interim revenue deficiency through a uniform percentage increase across existing tariffed rates.
This approach is consistent with Commission practice and maintains current rate structure pending full rate design consideration in the general rate case.

Customer Type (B)
Proposed Monthly
Charge (I)

General Service
5/8” x 3/4”
1”
1-1/2”

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

19.07
47.68
95.37

152.59
286.10
476.83
667.57
953.67

2”
3”
4”
6”
8”
Gallonage charge per 1,000 Gallons
Residential Up to 6,000 Gallons
Commerical (No Maximum)

$
$

3.59
4.36

Total:

52

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissioi

Company: CSWR-Florida (Sebring Ridge Utilities, INC.)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 1,087,791 (214,436.80) 873,355 A-6, A-3

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 103,019 - 103,019 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant ... A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress ...

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (425,073) 85,024.41 (340,048) A-10, A-3

6 Less: CIAC (282,771) - (282,771) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 230,841 - 230,841 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments ...

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments ...

10 Advances For Construction - - - A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance - 216 216 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 713,808 (129,197) 584,612

53

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Sebring Ridge Utilities, INC.)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Utility Plant in Service
2 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ - $ (214,437)
3
4 Accumulated Depreciation
5 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ - $ 85,024

[…]

8 Adjustment for 1/8 of O&M Expense $ - $ 216
9 _ _

10 Total Rate Base Adjustment $_ - $ (129,197)
11
12

54

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Sebring Ridge Utilities, INC.)
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2)
Balance

Line Per
No. Description Books

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 114,578

2 Operation & Maintenance $ 172,493

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. $ 22,857

4 Amortization $

5 Taxes Other Than Income $ 2,248

6 Provision for Income Taxes $

7 OPERATING EXPENSES $ 197,598

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (83,020)

9 RATE BASE $ 713,808

10 RATEOF RETURN -11.63%

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Utility Utility Requested Requested

Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

$ 114,578 $ 130,309 $ 244,887 B-4

(6,287) $ 166,205 $ 5,864 $ 172,069 B-6

(4,466) $ 18,391 $ - $ 18,391 B-14

$ - $ - $ -

(3) $ 2,245 $ - $ 2,245 B-15

$ - $ 1,025 $ 1,025 C-1

$ (10,756) $ 186,842 $ 6,889 $ 193,730

$ 10,756 $ (72,264) $ 123,421 $ 51,157

$ 584,612 $ 584,612

-12.36% 8.75%

55

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Sebring Ridge Utilities, INC.)
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-3
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Operations & Maintenance
2
3 Customer Billing Cost - (1,155)

[…]

with a total for each rate base line item.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Utility Plant in Service
2 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ (7,570)
3
4 Accumulated Depreciation $
5 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ 2,629
6
7 Working Capital Allowance
8 Adjustment for 1/8 of O&M Expense $ 183 $
9

10 Total Rate Base Adjustment $_ (4,758) $_ -
11
12

64

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Sunshine Utilities)
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]
Systems: All Sunshine Systems except Ponderosa Pines and Quail Run

Schedule: B-1
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 1,034,571 - 1,034,571 1,529,569 2,564,140 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance $ 1,611,435 (93,088.55) 1,518,347 68,830.60 1,587,177 B-5

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. $ 59,230 (8,325.00) 50,905 - 50,905 B-1 3

4 Amortization $ -

5 Taxes Other Than Income $ 33,930 (1,531.00) 32,399 - 32,399 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes $ - - 120,469.31 120,469 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES $ 1,704,595 $ (102,945) $ 1,601,651 $ 189,300 $ 1,790,951

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (670,024) $ 102,945 (567,080) 1,340,269 773,189

9 RATE BASE $ 8,404,017 8,923,588 8,923,588

10 RATE OF RETURN -7.97% -6.35% 8.66%

65

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Sunshine Utilities)
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]
Systems: Ponderosa Pines and Quail Run

Schedule: B-1
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 83,495 $ - $ 83,495 $ 202,173 285,668 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance $ 146,356 $ (3,442) $ 142,914 $ 9,098 152,012 B-5

3 Depreciation, net of CIAO Amort. $ 15,880 $ (199) $ 15,681 $ - 15,681 B-13

4 Amortization $-$-$ - $ -

5 Taxes Other Than Income $ 543 $ (26) $ 517 $ - 517 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes $ - $ - $ - $ 23,280 23,280 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES $ 162,779 $ (3,667) $ 159,112 $ 32,377 $ 191,489

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (79,284) $ (75,617) $ 169,795 $ 94,178

9 RATE BASE $ 706,777 $ 1,074,669 1,074,669

10 RATE OF RETURN -11.22% -7.04% 8.66% 8.76%

66

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (Sunshine Utilities)
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-3
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Systems: All Sunshine Systems except Ponderosa Pines and Quail Run

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

[…]

$ 44.72
$ 67.08
$ 89.43
$ 143.09
$ 286.19
$ 447.17
$ 894.34
$ 1,609.82
$ 2,593.59

$ 4.16
$ 4.53
$ 9.07

Residential (RS2 & GS2)
5/8" x 3/4"
3/4"
1"
1-1/4"
1-1/2"
2"
3"
4"
6"
8"
10"
Gallonage Charge per 1.000 Gallons

$ 19.63
$ 29.45
$ 49.08
$ 73.61
$ 98.15
$ 157.04
$ 314.09
$ 490.76
$ 981.52
$ 1,766.74
$ 2,846.41
$ 5.19

General Service (GS1)
5/8" x 3/4"
3/4"
1"
1-1/4"
1-1/2"
2"
3"
4"
6"
8"
10"
Gallonage Charge per 1.000 Gallons

$ 17.89
$ 26.83
$ 44.72
$ 67.08
$ 89.43
$ 143.09
$ 286.19
$ 447.17
$ 894.34
$ 1,609.82
$ 2,593.59
$ 4.96

Total

74

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissioi

Company: CSWR-Florida (TKCB, Inc.)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31 /2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

1 Utility Plant in Service 173,583 - 173,583 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 83,755 - 83,755 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant ... A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress ...

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (12,067) - (12,067) A-10

6 Less: CIAC - - - A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC - - - A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments ...

9 Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments ...

10 Advances For Construction - - - A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance - 182 182 A-17, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 245,271 182 245,453

75

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (TKCB, Inc.)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

11
12

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Utility Plant in Service
2 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ $
3
4 Accumulated Depreciation
5 Used & Useful Adjustment from Prior Rate Order $ $
6
7 Working Capital Allowance
8 Adjustment for 1/8 of O&M Expense $ - $ 182
9

10 Total Rate Base Adjustment $ - $ 182

76

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (TKCB, Inc.)
Schedule Year Ended:1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 99,715.0 - 99,715 100,060 199,775 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance $ 145,255 7,600 152,855 4,503 157,358 B-6

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. $ 9,019 - 9,019 - 9,019 B-14

4 Amortization $ -

5 Taxes Other Than Income $ 11,730 - 11,730 - 11,730 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes $ - - - 318 318 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 166,004 7,600 173,604 4,821 178,425

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (66,289) (73,889) 95,239 21,350

9 RATE BASE $ 245,271 $ 245,453 245,453

10 RATE OF RETURN -27.03% -30.10% 8.70%

77

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (TKCB, Inc.)
Schedule Year Ended:1/31/2025
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-3
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Operations & Maintenance